
2018 RES-509 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #5 FOR TRC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION FOR 3 
CONSTRUCTION QUALITY ASSURANCE REPRESENTATIVE 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation, Waste and Renewables, 6 
awarded a contract to TRC Environmental Corporation for Construction Quality Assurance, 7 
7102 U.S. Highway 12, Madison, WI (Rodefeld Landfill) RFP #317053.  8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #5 – Increase $34,965.25 as additional work 10 
and services beyond the original contract is needed.  Required for additional engineering 11 
services and construction quality assurance. 12 
 13 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that account SWRODFLD/58681 “Stage IV Closure” 14 
be increased by $34,965.25, and account SWRODFLD/57359 “Earthwork GPS System” be 15 
decreased by $34,965.25; and 16 
 17 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Change Order #5 for a maximum total increase of 18 
$34,965.25 be approved to the Contract for TRC Environmental Corporation for the above listed 19 
changes; and  20 
 21 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be directed to 22 
ensure complete performance of the Contract. 23 


